Series 227
Pneumatic Rack &
Pinion Actuator
Datasheet
FC-08.24	  page 2 	 FC-DS-Series-227-v06 20250710
Features and Benefits
•	 Thirteen models
•	 Rack and Pinion

The designation for an ASC Series 227, model 88, spring return, fail counterclockwise, rack & pinion
actuator with Buna-N seals, 4 springs and standard travel stops in both directions, is: 227-88SO4B.
How to Order
Series 227
Series
227
Pneumatic
Actuator with
Dual Travel Stops
Model
Rack & Pinion
50
63
75
88
100
115
125
145
160
180
210
240
270
Action
SC Spring Return,
Fail Clockwise (CW)
DA Double Acting
(CW to close)
Non-Standard
SO Fail CCW
(Counter Clockwise)
DR Double Acting
(Reverse acting)
Springs per Side
No Code
<blank> DA & DR
Rack & Pinion, SC, SO
1 1 spring
2 2 springs
3 3 springs
4 4 springs
5
<Std> 5 springs
6 6 springs
Options
No Code
<blank>
Standard
Ports
1⁄8" NPT 50 thru 75
1⁄4" NPT 88 thru 270
E Extra long travel stops (1)
Note:
Responsibility for proper selection, use and maintenance of any product remains solely with the purchaser and end user.
We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of any product at any time without notice.
Seals
B
<Std>
Buna-N, Nitrile [standard] -5°F
to 175°F
Non-Standard
V Viton® 0°F to 300°F
L Low temperature
Silicone (-45°F to 175°F)
(1) Not available in size 50